OP \$40.00 5042875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalyze, Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datica Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	316 W Washington Ave. Suite 900	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5042875	REDPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: car.f.romero@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Carlos Romero

Address Line 1: 316 W Washington Ave. Suite 900 Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlos F. Romero
SIGNATURE:	/Carlos F. Romero/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=17-07-09_Redpoint Mark Transfer#page1.tif source=17-07-09_Redpoint Mark Transfer#page2.tif source=17-07-09_Redpoint Mark Transfer#page3.tif source=17-07-09_Redpoint Mark Transfer#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0300

TRADEMARK TRANSFER RECORDING

This Trademark Transfer Agreement ("Agreement") is the recorded ratification of the transfer between:

Catalyze, Inc., a Delaware Company, found 316 W Washington Ave. Suite 900 Madison, WISCONSIN UNITED STATES 53703

("Transferor").

by and to,

Datica Health, Inc. a Delaware corporation, found at 316 W Washington Ave. Suite 900 Madison, WISCONSIN UNITED STATES 53703

("Transferee")

(Collectively "The Parties")

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Transferor was owner to all rights, duties, and obligations for United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Application ("USPTO") No. 86818939, which is now known as USPTO Trademark Registration No. 5042875 ("The Mark") first filed on 12 November 2015 for the mark "REDPOINT" in international class 042. SEE EXHIBIT A.

WHEREAS, the Transferee obtained all said trademark rights, duties, and obligations attached to the marks of the Transferor, past, present, and future, for use in their own business when Transferor.

WHEREAS, Transferor and all attached proprietary interest, including trademark rights, were wholly incorporated into the Transferee in 6 February 2017 as part of a corporate conversion process, and as such Transferor was converted into the Transferee, who is now sole current corporate entity and owner of all intellectual property, including The Mark, SEE EXHIBIT B.

WHEREAS, Transferee obtained ownership the marks in accordance with the corporate conversion process.

RECORDING

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the mutual promises, representations, warranties, covenants and agreements, this Agreement records and ratifies and wholly confirms the original transfer of the mark between the Transferor and Transferee under the signed authority below.

The parties have executed this Trademark Transfer Agreement on the dates next to their signatures below.

TRANSFEROR, Catalyze, Inc.,
By (Print Name): Brien Lin Stro
Title: CQO,
Signature: 3 S
Executed: July 7, 2017
TRANSFEREE, Datics Health, Inc.,
By (Print Name): Resc. Linkston
Title: C.S.
Signature: 3 SQ
Executed: July 7, 2017

Exhibit A: The Marks

Word Mark

REDPOINT

Goods and Services

IC 042, US 100 101, G & S: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for a healthcare integration and interoperability domain to facilitate secure connection automation for programs such as Virtual Private Networks VPNs, HTTPS, and sFTP; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring project management workflow software for managing hospital relationships, status, and data analytics related to integrations and interfaces, FIRST USE: 20151113, FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 20151202

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number 86818939

Filing Date

November 13, 2015

Current Basis Original Filing

Basis

Published for Opposition

May 10, 2016

Registration

Number

5042875

Registration

Date

September 13, 2016

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Catalyze, Inc. CORPORATION DELAWARE 316 W

Washington Ave. Suite 900 Madison WISCONSIN 53703

Attorney of

Record

Carlos Romero

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

Exhibit B: The Certificate of Amendment

State of Belaware veccesary of State Distance of Corporations Delivered 105:00 ANI 02:14-2017 FELED 08:00 AN 02:14:2017 SS 20170511469 - File Yunol

RECORDED: 07/10/2017

A compression

4:2017 her \$321373	STATE OF DELAWARE
•	TRITICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF C	ERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
The cooper	ation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Commission	Law of the State of Octoware does bereby certify
FIRST Th	at at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
resolutions Certificate of be advisable consideration	Tric. were duty adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the were duty adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to fincorporation of said corporation for and calling a menting of the stockholders of said corporation for a calling a mention setting forth the proposed amendment is a thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
exerción el xex	B, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this composition be appended.
is standard	B, that the Connection is inversely Authorized To an associated as the Article thereof purposed Authorized To an associated to a sociated associated to a sociated associated to a sociated associated
amounded sa	of this corporation is believe Health. Inc.
special mean upon natice the State of I by statute we	That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, 3 ing of the stockholders of said corporation was dide called and held in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of its accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware at which meeting the accessory number of shares as required Delaware at which meeting the accessory number of shares as required are voted in favor of the aniendment that said amendment was dob, adopted in accordance with the Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
IN WITHES signed this	S WHEREOF, said conscious has caused this certificate to be day of Four Very 2017 By Authorized Officer Title Chief Operating Officer
	Name Brian Lindstrom
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0304